ITEM NO.28

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5875 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Appellant (s)

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

VERSUS

TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.& ORS.

(With appln(s) for stay and office

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

File not received. List again on 25.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com