COURT

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5875 OF 2012

O F

INDIA

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUPREME

TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Swapna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shikha Ohari, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appeal admitted.

Interim order dated 27th August, 2012 to continue till the disposal of the appeal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com